© 2022 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series SGRF100/SGRF103
DPDT Non-Latching
DC-6 GHz, RF Relay
SGRF100/103_2022
SERIES RELAY TYPE
SGRF100 Repeatable, Surface Mount, DPDT, RF (DC-6GHz) Relay with Ground Shield and J-Leads
SGRF103 Sensitive Coil, Repeatable, Surface Mount, DPDT, RF (DC-6GHz) Relay, with Ground Shield and J-Leads

SGRF100
SGRF103
Part Numbering System (Notes 4 & 5)
Coil Voltage
  5 = 5Vdc
12 = 12Vdc
Lead Finish
Q = Solder-Dipped Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
© 2022 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series SGRF100/SGRF103
DPDT Non-Latching
DC-6 GHz, RF Relay
SGRF100/103_2022
TYPICAL RF CHARACTERISTICS (See RF Notes)
Isolation Across Contacts (RF Note 4)
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
Frequency (MHz)
Is
ol
at
io
n
(d
B)
Isolation Pole to Pole (RF Note 5)
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
Frequency (MHz)
Is
ol
at
io
n
(d
B)
Insertion Loss (RF Note 6)
-1.8
-1.6
-1.4
-1.2
-1
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
Frequency (MHz)
In
se
rti
on
 L
os
s
(d
B)
VSWR (RF Note 6)
1.00
1.40